Communication : C 8
Committee of the Whole (2)
May 12, 2021

Agenda ltem # 4

From: Tony Diasquelc

Sent: Tuesday, May 04, 2021 9:02 PM

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Council@vaughan.ca; DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca; Antoine, Mark
<Mark.Antoine@vaughan.ca>; Peverini, Mauro <MAURO.PEVERINI@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca,
Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati,
Gino <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Bevilacqua, Maurizio
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; lafrate, Marilyn <Marilyn.lafrate @vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony
<Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra <Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan
<Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Integrity Commissioner <Integrity.Commissioner@vaughan.ca>;
Harnum, Jim <Jim.Harnum@vaughan.ca>

Subject: [External] 4101 Rutherford Rd Condo

Importance: High

My name is Tony DiPasquale. | live at- Siderno Cres.

I would like to state my objections to the proposed condo at 4101 Rutherford Rd.
This type of development at this intersection just doesn’t fit in the environment OR the surrounding
community.

This is a prime example of total disregard and disrespect.

Disregard of what would conform and enhance the surrounding community and
disrespect for city council and it’s yet unapproved city plan and all the infractions it ignores.

The traffic chaos this proposed condo would bring to an already congested road system would make living
in this subdivision unbearable.

The density ratio shows that the developer has not taken into consideration any of the communities’ unique



aspects that makes Weston Downs,and Velore Village a special place for all who have lived here for years
AND moved to these neighbourhoods specifically for its charm and character.

Here in Vaughan we have a nice balance of high-density condos on Hwy 7 with shops, transit and nightlife
to make it a truly vibrant and attractive area for the people who want this...

BUT we need the single-family low-density subdivision in order to maintain a good and sustainable balance
for aesthetics as well as quiet livability.

| want everyone on council to know we are watching you decide what kind of city you want to build one
overrun by big developments or a city that respects the single family community that is full of lively and

livable neighbourhoods.

We will hold you accountable for the decision you make.

Please confirm receipt and/or reply to concerns.

Tony Di Pasquale

-Siderno Cres

Woodbridge, Ontario

Tony Di Pasquale

Creative Forces Media Inc.
Siderno Cres

Woodbridge, Ontario



